618-0437
316-2400R

Hydro-Gear

0641R-P2

30 - 20W-50 QIL

100 - SEALANT
134 - SEAL KIT

618-0437

316-2400R
ITEM|  HYDRO-GEAR ITEN|  HYDRO-GEAR ITEW | HYDRO-GEAR
. PART HO. oy, | OESGRIPTION e PART 1O, arY. | DESGRIPTION Ho. PART NO. qTv. | DESCRIPTIGH
T | 70627 T | FIT, HGUSTRGWATN 4G | 45074 I D 129 44127 T | BRANE ACTUATING PIN
| HOUSING, MAIN 4 S027¢ 1 BYPASS ARM 130 50919 1 | COMPRESS |ON SPRIMG BRAKE ANTI DRAG
H CRAOLE BEAR ING 42 | 4487¢ 1 RETAINING RING 13 70560 1 | RIT, YOKE-BRAKE
| LIP SEAL 43 | 50002 H FIN 1|50 H BOLT 5/76-24 RIBBED
|| TRuMION BUSHING 44 | 50016 3 | screw 1| YOKE, BRAKE
2 | 50B90RM || LOWER HOUSING 46 | 50880 1| FILTER 133 44142 1| SLOTTED HEX NUT 5/18-24
3 | 70677 I | KIT, CENTER SECTICH 49 | 51244 1| HEX LK NWUT 1/2-20 (NTLON INSERT)| | 134 70653 1|, SEAL
I | CENTER SECTION 50 | 50752 B | SCREW, 14-20 X 75 LOWG 1 |SBL, LP1SXTEX?
|| BUSHING 67 X 1.03% .75 51 | 50744 1| 14T BEVEL GEAR 1 | RING, RETAINING
I | PLaTE, BYRaSs 52 | 50745 1| 78T BEVEL GEAR 1 |SEL, LIP1RXEYT
H SCREW, 3/8-74 £ 1.5 53 50748 1 53T SPUR GEAR 1 SEAL, LIP1D X 28 X7
2 CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY, 027 54 50757 1 MGTGR SHAFT 1 RING, RETAINING
4 9008000-0128 | LIP SEAL 55 51338 1 BRAKE SHAFT 2 SEAL, LIP1T X 40X T
5 | 2003018 I | spaeer 56 | 51388 1| SHAFT. AKLE Z5mm X 14 [D.D) 1S LP1ESE .3
& | 2003016 || WIRE RETAINING RInG 58 | 51161 1| S LPTIRMKT 1 | RING, RETAINING
7 | 2003052 || RETAINING RING 60 | 50995 1| SEAL PLUG - SIDE 1 | RING, RETAINING , 40 EXTERNAL
8 | 2003043 || BALL BEARING 82 | 50759 1| RETAINING RING - AXLE 1 |SEAL, LIP 98 % 185 ¥ 276
10| 2003087 || VARIABLE SWASHPLATE B4 | 50743 1| BEARING-BALL J0K7414{8204) 1 | RING, RETAINING
11 | 50551 || THRUST BEARING 30 ¥ 52 ¥ 13 85 | 50740 1| BEARING-BALL J5K&7X12(6005) T | RING, RETAINING
12| 50005 | [NPUT SHAFT 66 | 50731 1 SEAL I | RING, RETAINING
13| SC891RM | COVER-BACK 67 | 50324 1 RETAINING RING IO|SEAL, LIP17 X 40 % 5
14] 2003014 | SPRING, BLOG 68 | 5078G 1 RETAINING RING-AKLE 135 51234 1| HASHER, 531 X 1.250 § .092 {BELLEVILLE]
15| 70331 || es CTLINDER BLOGK KSS'Y 76 | 51398 1| AR, BRAKE 138 51364 1| FAY, 8, 10 BLADE
|| T0oe CLINGER BLOCK 73 | 44855 1| ROTGR, BRAKE 137 70600 1 [KIT, FAN-PULLEY
5 | Mec PISTON SPRING 80 780z | 20050 OIL 1| WASHER, .531 % 1280 ¥ 090 {BELLEVILLE)
5| PISTON SEAT WASHER 81 | 50942-2 1| AILE BUSHING 1| FAN, €, 10 BLADE
5| Mer PISTON g2 | 50942-1 1| AALE BUSHING 1 | HEK LOCK WUT 142-20 {NYLON INSERT)
19| 24130 3| WASHER 0| 50928 1| SEALANT 1| MLLEY, 44
2 | 70082 || Zlee SILINDER BLODH 45S'Y 105 | 70581 1| KIT, ERAKE 207 51396 1| SPACER, RTN
|| 2lee CYLINDER BLOGK 1| WASHER 208 51400 1| SCREW, 8/16-24 X .75 (PATCH)
7| 2ee FISTON SFRING 1| ROTOR, BRAKE 209 51399 1| SPRING, EXTENSIGH
1| PISTON SEAT WASHER 1| STATOR, BRAKE FRICTION 210 51401 1| HosE
7| e PISTON 1| COTTER PIN 3¢32 X 34 211 51402 1| SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-28 X 1.75 WPATCH
24| 2003017 || WASHER, BLOCK THRUST 1| BRAKE ACTUATING PIN 218 50884 1| SPRING, BRAKE AR BIAS
25| 50552 || THRUST BEARING 42 ¥ 68 ¥ 18 1| CONPRESIION SPRING ANTI DRAG 213 51403 1 | WASHER, FLAT 28 % 23 ) 063
28| 50314 2| BALL BEARING 1| KIT, YOKE-BRAKE 214 23770 1| BRAKE ASS'Y SPACER
27| 2000022 || WIRE RETAINING RING n Ao 1 FITTING G-RING ASSEMELY 215 51408 T | WASHER, NYLGH
301 2000015 | SLOT GUIDE ! PLISTIC HOSE FITTING 218 76608 T | RN, KIT
31| 50807 | TRUMMION ARK ! C-RING b | WASHER
33| 9008600-0128 | LIP SEAL LU ! CAP VENT ASSEVBLY 1| HEK LOGK NUT, 516-24 UNJF (NYLON INSERT)
34| 51384 || CONTROL ARM 1| GAP-POPPET VALVE 1| SPACER, RTH
35| A010B || HEX LDCK NOT, 5/16-24 UNJF (NYLON |NSERT) 1| PLASTIC VEWT 1| SCREW, 5/18-24 % .7 (PATCH)
38| 70680 || KIT, BYPASS PLATE 120 51363 1| PULEF, 4.5 1| SPRIMG, EXTENSIOH
38| 2003555 || BYPASS ACTUATCR 123 51341 1| SCREW, 1/4-28 X 1,25 W/PATCH 1| WASHER, NYLOW
126 | 51318 1 RIKG, RETAINING 1 CONTROL ARN
127 | 51340 1 STATOR, BRAKE FRICTION 1 AR, RTN SCISSOR, DUTER
128 | 44101 1| COTTER PIN 3732 ¥ 374 1| aRM BTN SCISSOR, IHNER
1| ARM, RETURN
Hydro-Genr
P.3 of 2, I0641R-P2




